



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 376/2020 & I.A. No. 11047/2020 (u/O XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 of CPC)

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.04.2024

%

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff had submitted that the matter has been settled and sought time for taking appropriate steps for withdrawal of the suit. However, no step has been taken by the plaintiff till date. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
3. Re-notify the present matter for settlement, if any/further proceedings on **30th July, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any