



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 376/2020

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sarvendra M Tripathi Adv.  
(Through VC)

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Mrs. Sumedha  
Haldar, Advs. for D-1.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**30.07.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Mr. Manish Sharma vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that matter has been settled between the parties vide Memorandum of Settlement and application for settlement was filed by defendant no.1 which is lying under objection. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that she has not filed any such application.

Plaintiff may move fresh application with copy of Memorandum of Settlement within two weeks. The original signed Memorandum of Settlement be also filed with the Registry within two weeks.

Be fixed for further hearing on 18.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 30 2024/sm**