



\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 376/2020

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pulkit Mathur Adv proxy
counsel for Sarvendra Mani Tripathi
Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought some more time for filing appropriate application with Memorandum of settlement for disposal of the case. Steps in this regard may be taken within one week with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 25.11.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sm