



\$~5

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 376/2020

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Mehta, Adv. (proxy)

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**25.11.2024**

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that plaintiff is in the process of finalisation of settlement with the defendants.

Perusal of previous orders reveals that such submissions have been made by the plaintiff on the previous dates also but no substantial settlement has been arrived till date. Perusal of previous orders reveals that Written Statements have been filed by defendants and replications to the Written Statements had also been filed by plaintiff.

**Pleadings are already complete.**



Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for report of settlement for filing Joint Document Schedule after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. Counsel for defendants atleast one week before next date of hearing. Hard copy of pleadings and documents be filed on record by both the parties.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 13.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2024/sm**