



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 376/2020

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that settlement has been arrived between the parties and Memorandum of Settlement will be filed on record within one week.

At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 25.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/sm