



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 376/2020**

**SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH**

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**10.10.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Regular Steno is on leave.

It is submitted by Proxy counsel for respondent No.2 that he has e-filed the MOU dated 19.09.2023 online with the registry however, the office noting does not suggest so.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff on the other hand states that he has also not been supplied with any such copy of MOU online or otherwise. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 is directed to check with the registry in this regard as also to supply copy of the aforesaid MOU to learned counsel for the plaintiff today itself.

Put up the case for appearance of the parties and for recording their statements with regard to the settlement on 05.12.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025/JYH**