



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 376/2020**

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: D-3 Mr. Ajay Singh in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that till today, the copy of MOU has not been supplied to them by defendant no.2.

It is seen that the present case has already been settled between the parties vide MOU dated 19.09.2023 duly signed by all the parties to the present suit. It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 that even the settlement amount has already been credited to the account of plaintiff therein. The request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to provide the copy of said Memorandum does not arrive, since the same has already been signed by her and that she has received her due share.

Put up the case for appearance of plaintiff to withdraw the present case as settled / compromised on 23.12.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/sm