



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 376/2020**

SMT. SHAMPA GHOSH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sarvendra Mani Tripathi with Mr.
Aryamann Bhatia, Advs.**

versus

SHRI ALOK KUMAR DEY & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. R.K. Sachdeva, Adv. for D-2 (Through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today the matter is fixed for withdrawing of the suit having been settled between the parties. However the plaintiff is appearing through video conferencing. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff being 70 years old, unable to move around and seeks adjournment.

In view of the same, plaintiff is granted one more opportunity to withdraw the suit.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 19.05.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2026/SM